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Gama de frequências:  13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) e 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth) 
Potência máxima de RF: -16 dBuA/m a 10 m (RFID) e 0 dBm (Bluetooth)

Pela presente, a BRIO AB declara que o equipamento 
de rádio tipo 36007 está em conformidade com a 
Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaração 
UE de conformidade encontra-se disponível no 
seguinte endereço da internet: www.brio.net

Con la presente, BRIO AB dichiara che 
l'apparecchiatura radio tipo 36007 è 
conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo 
completo della dichiarazione di conformità 
UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo 
Internet: www.brio.net

Společnost BRIO AB tímto prohlašuje, že 
rádiová zařízení typu 36007 vyhovují 
směrnici 2014/53/EU. Úplné znění EU 
prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na 
webové adrese: www.brio.net

Niniejszym BRIO AB oświadcza, że sprzęt 
radiowy typu 36007 jest zgodny z dyrektywą 
2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności 
UE jest dostępny pod następującym 
adresem: www.brio.net.

ブリオ社の無線機器 36007はDirective 2014/53/EU（欧州指令）に準拠しています。
EU declaration of conformity（適合宣言書）の全文は次のURLにて参照していただけます（英文）
:www.brio.net

Gamma di frequenza: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) e 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth) 
Massima potenza RF: -16 dBuA/m a 10 m (RFID) e 0 dBm (Bluetooth)

Frekvenčný rozsah: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) a 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth) 
Maximálny výkon RF:  -16 dBuA/m pri 1 0m (RFID) a 0 dBm (Bluetooth) 

Rozsah frekvencí: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) a 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth)  
Maximální vyzářený výkon:  –16 dBuA/m /10m (RFID) a 0 dBm (Bluetooth)

Zakres częstotliwości: 13,553—13,567 MHz (RFID) i 2,4—2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth)  
Maksymalna moc w zakresie fal radiowych:--16 dBuA/m przy 10 m (RFID) i 0 dBm (Bluetooth)

Frequentie: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) en 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth)
Maximaal RF-vermogen: -16 dBuA/m op 10 m (RFID) en 0 dBm (Bluetooth) 

周波数帯 13.553 – 13.567MHz (RFID) and 2.4 – 2.4835GHz (Bluetooth) 
最大出力：-16dBuA/m at10m (RFID) and 0dBm (Bluetooth)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, 

including interference that may cause undesired 
operation. Changes or modi�cations not expressly 

approved by the party responsible for compliance could 
void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Hierbij verklaart BRIO AB dat de 
radioapparatuur van het type 36007 in 
overeenstemming is met de richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. Ga naar www.brio.net 
voor de volledige tekst van de EU-
conformiteitsverklaring.

Spoločnosť BRIO AB týmto vyhlasuje, že 
rádiové zariadenie typu 36007 je v súlade so 
smernicou 2014/53/EÚ. Celé znenie 
vyhlásenia EÚ o zhode je dostupné na tejto 
internetovej adrese: www.brio.net

BRIOスマートテックサウンドアプリを使用すると、ゴーストステーションのサウンド環境をカス
タマイズできます。 アプリで事前に録音されたサウンドから選択するか、直接独自のサウンドを
録音することができます。 
 アプリはスマートテックサウンドエンジンでのみ機能し、BRIOの他のバッテリー式のトレイン
では機能しませんのでご注意ください。

スマートテックサウンドゴーストステーションは、スマートテックサウンドエンジン（別売）と
一緒に遊ぶことで、スマートテックサウンド機能を体験できますが、BRIO Worldのどの電車や
車両を使っても遊ぶことができます。
事前に、BRIOスマートテックサウンドアプリに接続し、ゴーストステーションを含む、最新のソ
フトウエアに更新してください。スマートテックサウンドエンジンを使うことで鉄道遊びにさら
なるスマートテックサウンド機能やアクションを追加することができます。ゲートスイッチ(1)
で、機関車の進行方向を切り替えられます。左方向を選ぶと、機関車は自動的にプラットフォー
ム(2)で停止し、不気味な音が流れます。直進すると(3)のドアが開き、建物の中に入っていきま
す。中に入ると、機関車は自動的に停止して不気味な音を出し、フロントライトがいろいろな色
に点滅します。ゴーストアクショントンネル (4)をレイアウトの好きな場所に設置すると、さら
に不気味なサウンドを体験することができます。あなたは電気を消す勇気がありますか？ステー
ションの謎のフィギュアとグラフィック(5)は、暗闇の中で不気味に光ります。

別売のスマートテックサウンドエンジンをゴー
ストステーションに使用した場合
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Indien gebruikt in combinatie met de Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine, maak je verbinding 
met de BRIO Smart Tech Sound-app via een mobiel apparaat om de geluiden van het Spooky Train 
Station aan te passen. Verbind de Record & Play-locomotief met de app en kies uit een selectie van 
vooraf opgenomen geluiden, of kies ervoor om je eigen geluiden op te nemen, en download ze 
naar de locomotief als een extra geluidslaag voor je spel. Let erop dat de verbinding met de app 
alleen werkt met de Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine, en niet werkt voor andere treinen op 
batterijen van BRIO.

Het Spooky Train Station past perfect bij de Smart Tech Sound Record & Play-locomotief (niet 
inbegrepen) voor een complete animatie-ervaring, maar hij kan ook gebruikt worden voor alle 
andere treinen of voertuigen in de BRIO World. Voordat je begint, verbind je je Record & 
Play-locomotief met de BRIO Smart Tech Sound-app en download je de nieuwste geluiden en 
animaties naar de locomotief, inclusief de geluiden voor het Spooky Station. In combinatie met de 
Smart Tech Sound Record & Play-locomotief kun je nog meer actie toevoegen aan je treinspeelerva-
ring met behulp van Smart Tech Sound-functies.  Gebruik de schakelaar (1) om de richting van de 
locomotief te bepalen. Bij het kiezen van de linker richting stopt de locomotief automatisch op het 
platform (2) en speelt hij een griezelige oproep af. Kies recht vooruit en de deuren (3) gaan open 
wanneer de motor het gebouw binnenkomt. Binnen stopt de locomotief automatisch om een 
griezelig geluid af te spelen en knipperen de veelkleurige koplampen. Plaats de Spooky Action 
Tunnel (4) op een plek in je opstelling om de geluidservaring te verlengen met extra griezelige 
geluiden. Ben je dapper genoeg om de lichten uit te doen? Het mysterieuze figuurtje (5) en de 
graphics op het Spooky Station zullen in het donker spookachtig groen oplichten.

Spooky Train Station, hier 
gebruikt in combinatie met de 
Smart Tech Sound Record & 
Play-locomotief (afzonderlijk 
verkocht).
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Jeśli używasz lokomotywy Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine, połącz ją z aplikacją BRIO Smart 
Tech Sound za pomocą urządzenia mobilnego, a będziesz mógł spersonalizować dźwięki stacji 
Spooky Train Station.  Połącz lokomotywę Record & Play Engine z aplikacją i wybierz jeden z 
wcześniej nagranych dźwięków lub nagraj własny, a następnie pobierz go na lokomotywę jako 
dodatkową warstwę dźwiękową do odtwarzania. Należy zauważyć, że połączenie z aplikacją możliwe 
jest jedynie dla lokomotywy Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine i nie będzie działać w 
przypadku innych pociągów na baterie BRIO.

Ze stacji Spooky Train Station najlepiej korzystać wraz z lokomotywą Smart Tech Sound Record & Play 
Engine (brak w zestawie), by zyskać pełne, animowane doświadczenie, ale pasuje ona także do 
dowolnego pociągu czy pojazdu w BRIO World. Zanim rozpoczniesz, połącz lokomotywę Record & 
Play Engine z aplikacją BRIO Smart Tech Sound i pobierz na lokomotywę najnowsze dźwięki i 
animacje, w tym dźwięki dla stacji Spooky Station. W połączeniu z lokomotywą Smart Tech Sound 
Record & Play Engine możesz dodać jeszcze więcej akcji do swoich wrażeń z jazdy koleją dzięki 
funkcjom Smart Tech Sound.  Użyj przełącznika bramki (1), by zdecydować o kierunku jazdy. Po 
wybraniu kierunku w lewo lokomotywa automatycznie zatrzyma się na peronie (2) i odtworzy 
złowieszczy dźwięk. Wybierz ustawienie do jazdy na wprost, a drzwi (3) otworzą się, gdy lokomotywa 
wjedzie do budynku. Wewnątrz lokomotywa automatycznie zatrzyma się, aby odtworzyć 
złowieszczy dźwięk i mignąć kolorowymi światłami przednimi. Umieść tunel Spooky Action Tunnel 
(4) w dowolnym miejscu makiety, aby wydłużyć wrażenia dźwiękowe dzięki dodatkowym 
złowieszczym dźwiękom. Odważysz się wyłączyć światło? Tajemnicza figurka (5) i grafika na stacji 
Spooky Station będą świecić w ciemności na upiorny, zielony kolor.

Stacja Spooky Train Station, tutaj 
używana razem z lokomotywą 
Smart Tech Sound Record & Play 
Engine (sprzedawane oddzielnie).
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Při použití mašinky s technologií Smart Tech Sound a funkcemi záznamu/přehrávání se můžete 
prostřednictvím mobilního zařízení propojit s aplikací BRIO Smart Tech Sound a upravit zvukové 
prostředí strašidelného nádraží. Propojte mašinku s funkcemi záznamu a přehrávání a vyberte si z 
nabídky předem nahraných zvuků nebo nahrajte vlastní a stáhněte je do mašinky jako další 
zvukovou vrstvu. Upozorňujeme, že propojení s aplikací podporuje pouze mašinka s technologií 
Smart Tech Sound a funkcemi záznamu/přehrávání – s jinými vláčky BRIO na baterie fungovat 
nebude.

K získání živého zážitku zkombinujte strašidelné vlakové nádraží nejlépe s mašinkou s technologií 
Smart Tech Sound a funkcemi záznamu/přehrávání (není součástí dodávky) nebo hračku využijte s 
jakýmkoli jiným vláčkem či vozidlem ze světa BRIO World. Než začnete, propojte mašinku s funkcemi 
záznamu a přehrávání s aplikací BRIO Smart Tech Sound a stáhněte si do nejnovější zvuky a animace 
včetně zvuků pro strašidelné nádraží. Při použití s mašinkou Smart Tech Sound s funkcemi 
záznamu/přehrávání můžete díky funkcím Smart Tech Sound přidat do hraní se železnicí ještě více 
akce.  Směr jízdy mašinky určíte přepínačem (1). Při volbě levého směru se mašinka automaticky 
zastaví na plošině (2) a přehraje strašidelné volání. Volba přímého směru otevře vrátka (3) a mašinka 
vjede do budovy. Uvnitř se mašinka automaticky zastaví, přehraje strašidelný zvuk a zabliká 
různobarevnými předními světly. Strašidelný akční tunel (4) můžete umístit na libovolné místo 
kolejiště k rozšíření zvukových zážitků o další strašidelné zvuky. Máte odvahu zhasnout světla? 
Tajemná figurka (5) a grafika na strašidelném nádraží svítí ve tmě tajuplným zeleným světlem.

Strašidelné vlakové nádraží je zde 
použito s mašinkou Smart Tech Sound s 
funkcemi záznamu/přehrávání 
(prodává se samostatně).
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Keď produkt používate s lokomotívou Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine, pripojte sa pomocou 
mobilného zariadenia k aplikácii BRIO Smart Tech Sound, aby ste si mohli prispôsobiť zvukové 
prostredie vlakovej stanice Spooky. Pripojte lokomotívu Record & Play Engine k aplikácii a vyberte si z 
vopred nahratých zvukov alebo si nahrajte vlastné a stiahnite ich do lokomotívy ako extra zvukovú 
vrstvu pre svoju hru. Upozorňujeme, že spojenie s aplikáciou funguje len so systémom Smart Tech 
Sound Record & Play Engine a nebude fungovať s inými vlakmi na batérie od BRIO.

Vlaková stanica Spoky sa najlepšie používa spolu so systémom Smart Tech Sound Record & Play 
Engine (nie je súčasťou balenia) pre plný animovaný zážitok, možno ju však používať aj s akýmkoľvek 
iným vláčikom alebo vozidlom zo sveta BRIO World. Skôr ako začnete, spojte svoju lokomotívu 
Record & Play Engine s aplikáciou BRIO Smart Tech Sound a stiahnite si najnovšie zvuky a animácie k 
lokomotíve vrátane zvukov pre stanicu Spooky. V kombinácii s lokomotívou Smart Tech Sound 
Record & Play Engine môžete svojej železničnej hre dodať ešte viac akcie pomocou zvukových 
funkcií Smart Tech Sound.  Použite spínač závor (1) pre výber smeru rušňa. Pri voľbe smeru doľava sa 
lokomotíva automaticky zastaví na nástupisku (2) a začne prehrávať strašidelný zvuk. Zvoľte smer 
dopredu a závory (3) sa pri vjazde do budovy otvoria. Vnútri sa lokomotíva automaticky zastaví, 
prehrá strašidelný zvuk a zasvieti viacfarebné predné svetlá. Umiestnite akčný tunel Spooky (4) 
kdekoľvek na svoju trať na predĺženie zvukového zážitku s ďalšími strašidelnými zvukmi. Máte 
dostotačne veľkú odvahu na vypnutie svetiel? Záhadná figúrka (5) a grafika na stanici Spooky budú v 
tme svietiť strašidelným zeleným svetlom.

Vlaková stanica Sppoky, tu 
použitá spoločne s lokomotívou 
Smart Tech Sound Record & Play 
Engine (predáva sa osobitne).
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Se si utilizza la Locomotiva parlante Smart Tech Sound, collegarla all'app BRIO Smart Tech Sound 
tramite un dispositivo mobile per personalizzare i suoni della Stazione ferroviaria spaventosa. 
Collegare la Locomotiva parlante all'app e scegliere tra una selezione di suoni preregistrati oppure 
registrare i suoni desiderati e scaricali direttamente nella locomotiva per completare il gioco con 
nuovi suoni. Si prega di notare che la connessione all'app funziona unicamente con la Locomotiva 
parlante Smart Tech Sound, non con altri treni a batteria di BRIO.

La Stazione ferroviaria spaventosa prende vita grazie alla Locomotiva parlante Smart Tech Sound 
(non inclusa), ma può anche essere utilizzata con qualsiasi treno o veicolo di BRIO World. Prima di 
iniziare, collega la Locomotiva parlante all'app BRIO Smart Tech Sound e scarica nella locomotiva i 
suoni e le animazioni più recenti, inclusi i suoni della Stazione ferroviaria spaventosa. Se usata 
insieme alla Locomotiva parlante Smart Tech Sound, permette di completare il gioco con le azioni 
attivate dall'app Smart Tech Sound.  Usa il pulsante (1) per decidere in che direzione fare avanzare la 
locomotiva. Andando a sinistra, la locomotiva si arresta automaticamente sulla piattaforma (2) ed 
emette suoni spaventosi. Andando avanti, le porte (3) si apriranno per lasciar entrare la locomotiva 
nell'edificio. Una volta entrata, la locomotiva si arresta automaticamente ed emette un suono 
spaventoso mentre le luci anteriori multicolore lampeggiano. Posiziona il Tunnel azione spaventosa 
(4) dove desideri sui binari per completare il gioco con suoni spaventosi aggiuntivi. Hai coraggio di 
spegnere le luci? Al buio il personaggio misterioso (5) e la grafica sulla Stazione spaventosa 
s'illumineranno con una luce verde.

La Stazione ferroviaria spaventosa, 
utilizzata insieme alla Locomotiva 
parlante Smart Tech Sound 
(venduta separatamente).
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Se for usada com o Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine, liga-te à app BRIO Smart Tech Sound 
através de um dispositivo móvel para personalizar o ambiente sonoro da Estação de Comboio 
Spooky. Liga o Record & Play Engine à app e escolhe entre uma seleção de sons pré-gravados, ou 
opta por gravar o teu próprio som e transfere-o para o comboio como uma camada de som extra 
para o teu jogo. A ligação à app só funciona com o Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine e não vai 
funcionar com outros comboios a pilhas da BRIO.

Para uma experiência totalmente animada, a melhor forma de usar a Estação de Comboios Spooky é 
com o Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine (não incluído). No entanto, pode também ser usada 
com qualquer comboio ou veículo do BRIO World. Antes de começar, liga o teu Record & Play Engine 
à app BRIO Smart Tech Sound e descarrega os sons e animações mais recentes para o comboio, 
incluindo os sons da Estação Spooky. Quando usado em conjunto com o Smart Tech Sound Record 
& Play Engine, podes adicionar ainda mais ação à tua experiência de jogo ferroviário através dos 
recursos Smart Tech Sound.  Usa o interruptor de porta (1) para decidir a direção do comboio. Ao 
escolher a direção esquerda, o comboio para automaticamente na plataforma (2) e reproduz um 
som arrepiante. Se escolheres Em frente, as portas (3) abrem-se quando o comboio entra no edifício. 
No interior, o comboio para automaticamente para reproduzir um som arrepiante e faz piscar as 
luzes dianteiras multicoloridas. Coloca o Túnel de Ação Spooky (4) em qualquer parte do teu 
esquema para prolongar a experiência sonora com sons arrepiantes adicionais. Tens coragem 
suficiente para desligar as luzes? A figura (5) e os gráficos misteriosos na Estação Spooky vão brilhar 
com uma luz verde assustadora no escuro.

Estação de Comboios Spooky, 
aqui usada com o Smart Tech 
Sound Record & Play Engine 
(vendida à parte).
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NOTICE



SE DK NO FI DE FR ES

© 2022 BRIO AB/6007-860 B
© 2022 BRIO AB/6007-860 B

BRIO AB, Box 305, SE-201 23 Malmö, Sweden. Tel: +46 40 619 40 00.
BRIO AB, Box 305, SE-201 23 Malmö, Sweden. Tel: +46 40 619 40 00.

BRIO AB deklarerar härmed att radio-
utrustningstypen 36007 överensstämmer 
med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga 
texten till EU-deklaration om överensstämmelse 
finns tillgänglig på följande internetadress: 
www.brio.net

BRIO AB erklærer hermed, at radioudstyret af 
typen 36007 er i overensstemmelse med 
direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den komplette 
EU-overensstemmelseserklæring kan findes 
på følgende internetadresse: www.brio.net

BRIO AB vakuuttaa, että radiolaitetyypit 
36007 ovat direktiivin 2014/53/EU 
mukaisia. Koko EU-vaatimustenmuka-
isuusvakuutuksen teksti on saatavana 
osoitteessa: www.brio.net

Frekvensområde: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) och 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (bluetooth)
Max RF-effekt: -16 dBuA/m vid 10 m (RFID) och 0 dBm (bluetooth)

Frekvensområde: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) og 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (bluetooth). 
Maks. RF-effekt: -16 dBuA/m ved 10 m (RFID) og 0 dBm (bluetooth)

Frekvensområde: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) og 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth)
Maksimal radiofrekvenskraft: -16 dBuA/m på 10 m (RFID) og 0 dBm (Bluetooth)

Taajuusalue: 13 553 - 13 567 MHz (RFID) ja 2,4 - 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth). Radio- 
taajuuden enimmäisteho: -16 dBuA/m 10 metrin etäisyydellä (RFID) ja 0 dBm (Bluetooth)

Frequenzbereich: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) und 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth)
Maximale HF-Leistung: -16 dBuA/m bei 10 m (RFID) und 0 dBm (Bluetooth)

Plage de fréquence : 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) et 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth) 
Puissance maximum émise : -16dBuA/m à 10m (RFID) et 0dBm (Bluetooth)

Rango de frecuencia: 13,553 – 13,567 MHz (RFID) y 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz (Bluetooth) 
Potencia RF máxima: -16 dBuA/m a 10 m (RFID) y 0 dBm (Bluetooth)

BRIO AB erklærer herved at radioutstyret, 
type 36007 overholder direktiv 2014/53/EU. 
Hele EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig 
på følgende nettside: www.brio.net

Hiermit erklärt  BRIO AB, dass das Funkgerät 
vom Typ 36007 der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU 
entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU- 
Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internet-Adresse nachzulesen: www.brio.net

Par la présente, BRIO AB déclare que son 
équipement radioélectrique type 36007 
est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. 
Le texte complet de la déclaration de 
conformité CE est disponible à l'adresse 
Internet suivante : www.brio.net

Por la presente, BRIO AB declara que los modelos 
36007 cumplen con la directiva sobre equipos 
radioeléctricos 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de 
la declaración de conformidad con la directiva de 
la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de 
Internet: www.brio.net

EN

Frequency range: 13.553 – 13.567MHz (RFID) and 2.4 – 2.4835GHz (Bluetooth)
Maximum RF power:  -16dBuA/m at10m (RFID) and 0dBm (Bluetooth)

Hereby,  BRIO AB declares that the radio 
equipment type 36007 is in compliance with 
Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: www.brio.net

When used with the Smart Tech sound Record & Play Engine, connect to the BRIO Smart Tech Sound 
app using a mobile device and you can customise the Spooky Train Station’s sound environment. 
Connect the Record & Play Engine to the app and choose from a selection of pre-recorded sounds, 
or chose to record your own, and download them to the engine as an extra sound layer to your play. 
Please note, that the app connection only works with the Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine 
and will not function with other battery trains from BRIO.

The Spooky Train Station is best used with the Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine (not included) 
to get the fully animated experience but can also be used with any train or vehicle in BRIO World.
 Before you start, connect your Record & Play Engine to the BRIO Smart Tech Sound app and 
download the latest sounds and animations to the engine, including the sounds for the Spooky 
Station.
 When used together with the Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine, you can add even more 
action to your railway play experience through Smart Tech Sound features.  Use the gate switch (1) 
to decide the direction of the engine. When choosing the left direction, the engine will automatically 
stop at the platform (2) and play a spooky call out. Chose straight forward and the doors (3) will 
swing open as the engine enters the building. Inside, the engine will automatically stop to play a 
spooky sound and flash the multicoloured front lights. Place the Spooky Action Tunnel (4) anywhere 
in your layout to elongate the sound experience with additional spooky sounds.
 Are you brave enough to turn off the lights? The mysterious figure (5) and graphics on the Spooky 
Station will glow in a in a spooky green light when in the dark.

Spooky Train Station, here used 
together with Smart Tech Sound 
Record & Play Engine  (sold 
separately).
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Kun Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine -veturia käytetään yhdessä BRIO Smart Tech Sound 
-sovelluksen ja mobiililaitteen kanssa, voit mukauttaa Spooky Train Stationin äänimaiseman. Liitä 
Record & Play Engine sovellukseen ja valitse jokin valmiista äänistä tai tallenna niitä itse ja lataa 
veturiin lisääänikerrokseksi. Sovellus toimii vain yhdessä Smart Tech Sound Record & Play Engine 
-veturin, ei muiden paristokäyttöisten BRIO-junien kanssa.

Spooky Train Station tuottaa parhaan animoidun elämyksen yhdessä Smart Tech Sound Record & 
Play Engine -veturin kanssa (myydään erikseen), mutta se on yhteensopiva kaikkien BRIO World 
-junien ja -ajoneuvojen kanssa. Ennen aloittamista voit yhdistää ääniveturin BRIO Smart Tech Sound 
-sovellukseen ja ladata veturiin uusimmat äänet ja animaatiot, mukaan lukien aaveaseman äänet. 
Yhdessä Smart Tech Sound -ääniveturin kanssa käytettynä Smart Tech Sound -äänitoiminnolla voit 
lisätä rautatiekokemusta entisestään.  Valitse veturin portin kytkimellä (1). Kun valitset vasemman 
suunnan, veturi pysähtyy automaattisesti tasolle (2) ja soittaa aavemaisen sävelmän. Valitse suoraan 
eteenpäin, niin ovet (3) avautuvat, kun veturi saapuu rakennukseen. Sisällä veturi pysähtyy 
automaattisesti ja soittaa karmaisevaa ääntä sekä vilkuttaa monivärisiä etuvaloja. Voit pidentää 
äänielämystä sijoittamalla aavemaisen toimintotunnelin (4) mihin tahansa kohtaan. Oletko tarpeeksi 
rohkea sammuttamaan valot? Aaveaseman salaperäinen hahmo (5) ja grafiikka hohtavat pimeässä 
aavemaisen vihreässä valossa.

Spooky Train Station yhdessä 
Smart Tech Record & Play -veturin 
kanssa (myydään erikseen).
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Når den brukes sammen med Smart Tech Sound opptaker og avspiller-lokomotivet, kan du koble til 
BRIO Smart Tech Sound-appen via mobilen. Så kan du tilpasse den skumle togstasjonens lyder. Koble 
opptaker og avspiller-lokomotivet til appen og velg mellom forhåndsinnspilte lyder, eller velg å ta 
opp dine egne, og last dem ned til lokomotivet som litt ekstra lyd til leken. Vær oppmerksom på at 
appen bare virker med Smart Tech Sound opptaker og avspiller-lokomotivet og vil ikke fungere 
sammen med andre batteridrevne tog fra BRIO.

Den skumle togstasjonen fungerer best med Smart Tech Sound opptaker og avspiller-lokomotiv 
(ikke inkludert) for å gjøre leken mer levende, men den kan også brukes med alle de andre togene 
og lokomotivene i BRIO World. 
 Før du starter, kan du koble opptaker og avspiller-lokomotivet til BRIO Smart Tech Sound-appen 
og laste ned de nyeste lydene og animasjonene til lokomotivet, inkludert lyder til den skumle 
stasjonen. 
 Når den brukes sammen med Smart Tech Sound opptaker og avspiller-lokomotivet, kan du tilføye 
enda mer action til togleken med Smart Tech Sound-funksjonene.  Bruk portbryteren (1) til å velge 
hvilken vei lokomotivet skal kjøre. Når du velger retning mot venstre, stopper lokomotivet automatisk 
ved plattformen (2) og spiller av et skummelt rop. Velg rett frem og dørene (3) vil svinge opp når 
lokomotivet kommer inn i bygningen. Inne i bygningen stopper lokomotivet automatisk for å spille 
en skummel lyd og blinke med de flerfargede frontlysene. Plasser den skumle magiske tunnelen (4) 
hvor som helst på banen for å forlenge lydopplevelsen med flere skumle lyder. Er du modig nok til å 
slå av lyset? Den mystiske figuren (5) og grafikken på den nifse stasjonen lyser i et skummelt grønt 
lys når det er mørkt.

Skummel togstasjon, her brukt 
sammen med Smart Tech Sound 
opptaker og avspiller-lokomotivet 
(selges separat).
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Hvis du bruger den sammen med Smart Tech lokomotivet med optagefunktion og tilslutter BRIO 
Smart Tech Sound appen med en mobil enhed, kan du tilpasse Spooky togstationens lyde. Slut 
lokomotivet med optagefunktion til appen, og vælg mellem et udvalg af forudindspillede lyde, eller 
optag din egen, og download den til lokomotivet som et ekstra lydlag til din leg. Bemærk, at 
forbindelsen til appen kun fungerer med Smart Tech lokomotivet med optagefunktion og ikke med 
andre batteridrevne tog fra BRIO.

Brug din Spooky togstation sammen med et Smart Tech lokomotiv med optagefunktion (medfølger 
ikke) for at få den fuldt animerede oplevelse men den kan også bruges sammen med alle tog eller 
passagervogne i BRIO World. 
 Før du starter, skal du slutte dit lokomotiv med optagefunktion til BRIO Smart Tech Sound appen og 
downloade de nyeste lyde og animationer til lokomotivet, inklusive lydene til din Spooky togstation. 
 Når de bruges sammen med et Smart Tech lokomotiv med optagefunktion, kan de tilføje endnu 
mere action til din togbaneleg med Smart Tech Sound-funktioner.  Brug portkontakten (1) til at 
beslutte, hvilken retning lokomotivet skal køre i. Hvis du vælger venstre, stopper lokomotivet 
automatisk ved perronen (2) og afspiller en uhyggelig lyd. Hvis du vælger lige frem, åbner dørene (3), 
når lokomotivet kommer ind i bygningen. Indenfor stopper lokomotivet automatisk, afspiller en 
uhyggelig lyd og blinker med de flerfarvede forlygter. Placer Spooky Action Tunnel (4) hvor som helst 
på togbanen for at forlænge lydoplevelsen med flere uhyggelige lyde. Er du modig nok til at slukke for 
lyset? Den mystiske figur (5) og grafikken på Spooky togstation udsender et uhyggeligt grønt lys, når 
det er mørkt.

Spooky togstation er her brugt 
sammen med Smart Tech Sound 
lokomotiv med optagefunktion 
(sælges separat).
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När stationen används med Smart Tech Sound Record & Play-loket kan du ansluta till BRIO Smart 
Tech Sound-appen med en mobil enhet och anpassa den spöklika tågstationens ljudmiljö. Välj 
mellan ett flertal förinspelade ljud, eller välj att spela in ditt eget och ladda ner dem till loket som ett 
extra ljudlager för din lek. Observera att appen endast fungerar med Smart Tech Sound Record & 
Play-loket och inte med andra batteridrivna tåg från BRIO.

Spooky Train Station används bäst i kombination med Smart Tech Sound Record & Play-loket 
(medföljer inte) för att få en fullt animerad upplevelse men kan även användas med alla tåg och 
fordon i BRIO World.   
 Innan du börjar bör du ansluta Record & Play-loket till BRIO Smart Tech Sound-appen och ladda 
ner de senaste ljuden och animationerna till loket, inklusive ljuden till Spooky Train Station. 
 Tillsammans med Smart Tech Sound Record & Play-loket kan du lägga till ännu mer action till din 
tågupplevelse med Smart Tech Sound-funktioner.  Använd grinden (1) för att bestämma lokets 
riktning. När du väljer riktning vänster stannar loket automatiskt vid plattformen (2) och spelar upp 
ett kusligt högtalarmeddelande. Välj rakt fram och dörrarna (3) öppnas när loket åker in i byggnaden. 
Inuti stannar loket automatiskt och ger ifrån sig ett kusligt ljud och de flerfärgade strålkastarna 
blinkar. Placera actiontunneln (4) var som helst i din layout för att förlänga ljudupplevelsen med 
ytterligare kusliga ljud. 
 Är du modig nog att släcka ljuset? Den mystiska figuren (5) och grafiken på spökstationen lyser 
med ett spöklikt grönt sken i mörkret.

Spooky Train Station, här 
tillsammans med Smart Tech 
Sound Record & Play Engine  
(säljes separat).
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Wenn du die Smart Tech Sound Lok mit Aufnahmefunktion und die BRIO Smart Tech Sound App auf 
deinem Smartphone verwendest, kannst du die Sound-Umgebung des Grusel-Bahnhofs individuell 
gestalten. Verbinde die Lok mit Aufnahmefunktion mit der App, und wähle deine Favoriten aus einer 
Reihe vorab konfigurierter Sounds, oder nimm deine eigenen Sounds auf, und lade sie auf die Lok 
herunter, um zusätzliche Soundeffekte in dein Spiel einzubauen. Bitte beachte, dass die 
App-Verbindung nur mit der Smart Tech Sound Lok 
mit Aufnahmefunktion funktioniert, nicht mit 
anderen batteriebetriebenen Loks von BRIO.

Der Grusel-Bahnhof lässt sich am besten mit der Smart Tech Sound Lok mit Aufnahmefunktion (nicht 
enthalten) verwenden, um die Animationen optimal auszunutzen. Er passt aber auch zu allen 
anderen Loks und Fahrzeugen der BRIO World. Bevor du loslegst, verbinde deine Lok mit 
Aufnahmefunktion mit der BRIO Smart Tech Sound App, und lade die neuesten Sounds und 
Animationen auf die Lok herunter, einschließlich der Sounds für den Grusel-Bahnhof. 
 Die Smart Tech Sound Lok mit Aufnahmefunktion verleiht deinem Eisenbahn-Spielerlebnis dank 
der Smart Tech Sound Funktionen noch mehr Action.  Mit dem Schalter (1) kannst du die 
Fahrtrichtung der Lok festlegen. Wenn du die Richtung links wählst, stoppt die Lok automatisch am 
Bahnsteig (2) und spielt einen gruseligen Sound ab. Wenn du die Richtung geradeaus wählst, öffnen 
sich die Türen (3) und die Lok fährt in das Gebäude. Im Inneren hält die Lok automatisch an, spielt 
einen gruseligen Sound ab und lässt ihre mehrfarbigen Frontleuchten blinken. Platziere den 
Gruseligen Action Tunnel (4) an einer beliebigen Stelle in deiner Eisenbahnstrecke, um das 
Klangerlebnis mit zusätzlichen Gruselgeräuschen zu verlängern. Bist du mutig genug, um das Licht 
auszuschalten? Die geheimnisvolle Figur (5) und die Grafiken auf dem Grusel-Bahnhof leuchten im 
Dunkeln in einem unheimlichen Grün.

Grusel-Bahnhof, hier zusammen 
mit Smart Tech Sound Lok mit 
Aufnahmefunktion (separat 
erhältlich) verwendet.
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La Gare fantôme s'utilise de préférence avec la Locomotive à enregistreur vocal Smart Tech Sound 
(non incluse) pour profiter pleinement des animations, mais elle peut aussi être utilisée avec 
n'importe quel train ou véhicule du BRIO World. Avant de commencer, connectez votre Locomotive 
à enregistreur vocal à l’application BRIO Smart Tech Sound et téléchargez les derniers sons et 
animations sur la locomotive, y compris les sons de la Gare fantôme. Utilisée avec la Locomotive à 
enregistreur vocal Smart Tech Sound, elle mutliplie les possibilités d’action grâce aux fonctionnalités 
Smart Tech Sound.  Utilisez le commutateur de grille (1) pour décider de la direction que suit la 
locomotive. À gauche, la locomotive s’arrête automatiquement au niveau de la plate-forme (2) et 
émet un appel effrayant. Droit devant, les portes (3) s’ouvrent et la locomotive entre dans le 
bâtiment. Une fois à l'intérieur, la locomotive s’arrête automatiquement et émet un son effrayant 
tout en faisant clignoter ses feux avant multicolores. Placez le Tunnel d'action fantôme (4) n’importe 
où dans votre espace de jeu et agrémentez vos aventures de sons effrayants. Serez-vous assez 
courageux pour éteindre la lumière ? Dans l'obscurité, la figurine mystérieuse (5) et les motifs de la 
Gare fantôme luiront d'une effrayante lumière verte.

La Gare fantôme, utilisée ici avec 
la Locomotive à enregistreur 
vocal Smart Tech Sound (vendue 
séparément).
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Si utilizas la locomotora Graba y reproduce Smart Tech Sound y la aplicación BRIO Smart Tech Sound 
en un dispositivo móvil, podrás personalizar tu juego con múltiples sonidos. Conecta la locomotora 
Graba y reproduce a la aplicación y elige entre una selección de sonidos pregrabados, o bien graba 
los tuyos propios, y descárgalos en la locomotora para aportar sonidos adicionales a tu experiencia 
de juego. Ten en cuenta que la aplicación solo funciona con la locomotora graba y reproduce Smart 
Tech Sound, no con otros trenes a pilas de BRIO.

Se recomienda utilizar la estación fantasma con la locomotora graba y reproduce Smart Tech Sound 
(no incluida) para disfrutar de una experiencia animada inigualable. También se puede utilizar con 
cualquier tren o vehículo de BRIO World. Antes de empezar, conecta la locomotora Graba y 
reproduce a la aplicación BRIO Smart Tech Sound y descarga los últimos sonidos y animaciones a la 
locomotora, incluidos los sonidos de la estación fantasma. Cuando se utiliza junto con la locomotora 
Graba y reproduce Smart Tech Sound, puedes añadir aún más acción a tu experiencia de juego 
ferroviario a través de las funciones Smart Tech Sound.  Utiliza el interruptor de la puerta para (1) 
determinar la dirección de la locomotora. Al elegir la dirección a la izquierda, el motor se detendrá 
automáticamente en el andén (2) y emitirá una llamada terrorífica. Elige ir hacia delante y las puertas 
(3) se abrirán a medida que la locomotora llegue al edificio. En el interior, la locomotora se detendrá 
automáticamente para emitir un sonido espeluznante y las luces delanteras multicolor parpadearán. 
Coloca el túnel de acción fantasma (4) en cualquier parte del set para prolongar la experiencia con 
sonidos espeluznantes adicionales. ¿Te atreves a apagar las luces? La misteriosa figura (5) y los 
gráficos de la estación fantasma brillarán con una luz verde espeluznante cuando esté a oscuras.

Estación fantasma, aquí utilizada 
junto con la locomotora Graba y 
reproduce Smart Tech Sound  (se 
vende por separado).
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Lorsque vous utilisez la Gare fantôme avec la Locomotive à enregistreur vocal Smart Tech Sound, 
vous pouvez personnalisez son environnement sonore à l'aide de l'application BRIO Smart Tech 
Sound. Connectez la Locomotive à enregistreur vocal à l’application sur un appareil mobile et 
choisissez parmi une sélection de sons pré-enregistrés, ou enregistrez vos propres sons. 
Téléchargez-les ensuite sur la locomotive pour ajouter de nouveaux effets sonores à votre jeu. Notez 
que la connexion à l'application n'est possible qu'avec 
la Locomotive à enregistreur vocal Smart Tech Sound 
et ne fonctionnera avec aucun autre train à piles BRIO.


